Wisconsin law.
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school for the year, the statement of the cost of operation and 
maintenance 9£ the high school as COlli puted in accordance-with 
the provisions of this section, the amount of tuition which the 
district is entitled to for each PUI)il, and the aggregate sum for 
tuition due· the district from the municipality. '1'hi8 state­
ment shilll be rendered on a fOl'll prescribed by the state super. 
intendent of public instruction. . 

(0) The school distt'ict clerk shall file certifted copies of all 
tuition bins 'with the state superhltendent of public· instruction 
before ,:~ ':f, ~" A1f,g'/lSt 15 of each yea.r. 

Approved June 26, 1945. 

No. 393, A.] [Published June 28, 1945. 

CHAPTER 372. 

AN AC2' to amend 181.03· aml 181.04 (1) of the statutes,1'e· 
lating' to title to property after dissolution of a corporation. 

The people of the state of lYisconsin, 1'eprcsented in s81ude and 
assembly, do enact ,as follo'Ws: 

SEC'I'ION 1. 181.03 of the statutes is amended to read: 
181.03 Any corporation may dissolve by the' adoption of a 

-written resolution to that ~:ffect] at a meeting of ·its members 
called for that purpose, by a vote of two·thirds of the stock, 
entitlecl to vote, in the case or stock corporations, and of one-half 
the members in other corporations; but when a mode of dissolu­
tion shall 11avc been pl'ovi~led in the articles of org~)lization, it 
shall be conducted accordingly. No corporation owning or operat­
ing a public utility shall be dissolved, except upon consent of the 
public Rervice commission to be issued only aftcr hearing by the 
commission, on at least 30 days' notice given to each munici­
pality in which such utility is operated, and au opportunity to' 
be heard is ftu'n,iFlhecl to a.1I such municipalities and stockholders 
in such corporation. _ Duplicate 'copies of such resolution, with 
a ~el'tificate thereto affixed, signed by the president and secretary, 
.or the corresponding' officers, and sealed with the corporate seal, 
stating the fact and date of the adoption of such resolution; that 
such is a true copy .of -the- original, the whale number of shares 
of stock, and of-members .of such corparatioll, and the number .0£ 
members wha, or .of the shares otstock whase owners, voted for 
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its adoption, and whether 01' not s~tch C01'lJ.oration owns any 1'eal 
pl'opedy i'll, this state, (mel 'lin the case of such ownership, the 
na-1JteS of the persons holding stock in swid co}'porcdion. at the 
Nnw of its d1:Sso'lu,t1:on, and the shares 01' P'1'Op01'tional inte1'est 
of swid))e?'sons in the GO"pomte 2"'OPM'ty, shall be forWal·ded·to 
the secretary of state, one copy to be filed by the secretary of 
state and the other copy to be returned with ccrtificate of the 
secretary of state attached, showing the date when such copy 
was filed by the secrctary of state, which said copy shall be re­
corded by the register of deeds of the connty in which such 
corporation is located 'within 30 days after filing' with the 'secre­
tary of state, and thereupon such corporation shall cease to exist 
except for the 'winding up of its affairs. And the register of 
deeds shall note on the margin of the record of the articles of 
incorporation, the volume and page where such resolution IS re­
corded. The register of deeds shall f~rthwith trqnsmit to the 
secretary of state a cel'tificat,e stating. the time when snch l'8s01n­
t.iOll was recorded, and shall .be .entitled to a fee of: 25 cents 
therefor, to be paid by the p.erson presenting such resolution for 
record. 'Whenevcr the articles of organization shall provide a 
term to the duration of a corporation it shall cease .to exist at 
the time so fL"ed. 

SECTION 2. 181.04 (1) of the statntes is amended to read: 
181.04 (1) Whenever any domestic corporation shall have 

been dissolved, owning any rea] property in· this state, -0 :;;: :;;: 

the ,.esallttion of dissolution ,.eqlti,·ecl by section 18.1.03 to be"e­
corded 'with the "egiste>' of deeds of the eo""ty ,in which ."teh 
cm'p01'ation is locatecl, shall be prima facie cvidencc of the title 
of said persons in said corporate property ''I.: ,» ,:f, 

Approyed June. 26, 1945. 


